Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:	PPPR Control No. <u>20-005</u> HRM Control No. 20-005)
Adopts a Resolution to:)
. Amending Personnel Policies and Practices Resolution (PPPR) No. 98-394 Appendix		
A and B to retitle the classification of Principal Risk	and Benefits Analyst to Principal)
Risk Management Analyst; and)
b. Direct the Human Resources Department to implem	ent the changes in the Advantage)
HRM system.)

WHEREAS, On March 12, 2012, the Board of Supervisors created the Human Resources Department (formerly a division within the County Administrative Office) and transferred the County's risk management responsibilities, staff and budget from the County Administrative Office to the Office of County Counsel; and,

WHEREAS, the Office of County Counsel has a need to retitle the existing Principal Risk & Benefits Analyst position to Principal Risk Management Analyst to more clearly reflect the responsibilities of the position; and,

WHEREAS, these actions require the Personnel Policies and Practices Resolution No. 98-394 Appendix A and B to be amended; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey as follows:

1. The Personnel Policies and Practices Resolution (PPPR) No. 98-394 Appendix A and B are amended as indicated below:

Retitle	Classi	fication
---------	--------	----------

Title	Class Code
From: Principal Risk & Benefits Analyst	14B64
To: Principal Risk Management Analyst	14B64

2. The Human Resources Department is directed to incorporate the changes in Advantage HRM system.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this _____ day of _____, 2021, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book ______, on

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.

By_____, Deputy